
SELFIE STICK TRIPOD BLUETOOTH

USER MANUAL

REF : 
SELFIESTICKBTB



BATTERY WARNING
KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN

Swallowing can lead to chemical burns, perforation of soft 
tissue, and death. Severe burns can occur within 2 hours 

of ingestion. Seek medical attention immediately

AVERTISSEMENT PILE
GARDER HORS DE PORTÉE 

DES ENFANTS

Ne pas ingérer la pile, risque de brûlure chimique. En 
cas d’ingestion, en à peine 2 heures, la pile bouton peut 
causer des brûlures internes sévères qui peuvent être 

mortelles. En cas de soupçon d’ingestion d’une pile, ou 
d’introduction dans une partie quelconque du corps, 

demander immédiatement un avis médical.
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EN Thank you for choosing our product.

PRODUCT COMPONENT 
1. Selfie stick holder with tripod.
2. Phone Holder
3. Removable wireless remote control 

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 
Wireless connection
Operating distance: 10m 
Phone holder size: 55-85 mm (max.6”) 
Closed size: 186 mm 
Extended size: 700 mm 
Weight: 155 g 
Removable remote control with interchangeable CR1632 
battery
Compatible with iOS and Android 

INTENDED USE 
To start connection - press and hold the remote control 
button. Flashing blue light indicates visibility of the remote 
to smartphone. Find ‘‘SELFIE STICK BIGBEN’’ words on the 
‘‘Bluetooth devices’’ through the ‘‘settings’’ menu of your 
smartphone and connect them. Once the connection 
has been established. The blue light will stop flashing and 
will turn blue. Once the Bluetooth connection has been 
established, pick and activate the required camera (front 
or rear). The device is to be placed in the clamp and you 
need to make sure that it has been fixed properly. Extend 
the telescope arm to the target length. Press the remote 
release button to start the selected functionality (photo, 
video). To switch it off press and hold the button on the re-
mote control again. A flashing light means that the remote 
control has been turned off. Selfie stick can be used in the 
traditional  manner or as a tripod stand. 

REPLACING THE REMOTE-CONTROL 
BATTERY

1. Remove the cover on the back of the 
remote control by unclipping it
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2. Remove the old battery
3. Replace with a CR1632 battery, 
and place it in the same position as 
the old one
4. Close the cover
5. Press the button to take pictures, 

the LED will light up to indicate that the remote control is 
ready for use.

SAFETY AND PRECAUTIONS
1. This product is for indoor use only.
2. Do not expose it to dust or extreme heat. High tempera-
tures can damage the device.
3. This device must be used in a temperate climate, 
away from direct sunlight, open flames, heat, heating ap-
pliances, stoves or any other equipment that generates 
heat (including amplifiers). Do not install it near to sources 
of heat.
4. Do not expose it to moisture or any liquid. 
5. Do not disassemble the product.
6. Do not use the product if it is damaged.
7. To clean the outside, use a clean, soft and slightly damp 
cloth.
8. The use of solvents and improper use can permanently 
damage the product and carries risks.
9. This device can be used by children aged 8 and over, as 
well as by people with reduced physical, sensory or mental 
abilities, or those lacking experience or knowledge of the 
device, as long as they are supervised or have received 
instructions on how to use the device safely and unders-
tand the risks involved. Children should not play with the 
device. Cleaning and maintenance must not be performed 
by children without supervision.

DISPOSAL OF OLD ELECTRICAL & 
ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT 

This symbol on the product or on its packaging indicates 
that this product shall not be treated as household waste. 
Instead it should be taken to an applicable collection point 
for the recycling of   electrical and electronic equipment. 
By ensuring that this equipment is disposed of correctly 
you will help prevent potential negative consequences 
for the environment and human health, which could 
otherwise be caused by  inappropriate waste handling 
of this product. The recycling of materials will help to 

conserve natural resources. 
For more information please contact your local council or 
waste disposal service.

CUSTOMER SERVICE 
For more information, please contact our customer ser-
vice:  service.clients@bigben-connected.com

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY:
Hereby, Bigben Connected SAS declares that the radio 
equipment type complies with EC regulations. The full text 
of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the fol-
lowing internet address: https://www.bigben-connected.
com/declaration_conformity.php
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FR Merci d’avoir choisi notre produit.

DESCRIPTION DU PRODUIT
1. Perche à selfie et trépied
2. Berceau universel pour téléphone
3. Télécommande sans fil amovible

SPECIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES
Connexion sans fil
Distance de communication: 10m 
Taille du berceau : 55-85 mm (max.6”) 
Hauteur : 186 mm 
Taille extensible: 700 mm 
Poids: 155 g 
Pile de la télécommande : CR1632
Compatible avec iOS  et Android 

UTILISATION 
Pour connecter la perche à selfie et votre téléphone  - ap-
puyer sur le bouton de la télécommande. Une Led bleu 
clignote lorsque la connexion au téléphone est dispo-
nible. Pour Associer, sélectionner l’appareil ‘‘SELFIE STICK 
BIGBEN’’ dans les paramètres de connexion Bluetooth 
de votre téléphone. Puis votre téléphone sera connec-
té à la perche à selfie. La led arrête de clignoter quand la 
connexion est établie. Une fois la connexion Bluetooth 
établie, activez la caméra requise (avant ou arrière). Le té-
léphone doit être placé dans la pince et vous devez vous 
assurer qu’il est correctement installé. Étendez le bras 
télescopique à la longueur souhaitée. Appuyez sur le bou-
ton de déverrouillage à distance pour démarrer la fonction 
sélectionnée (photo, vidéo). Pour l’éteindre, appuyez de 
nouveau sur le bouton de la télécommande. La Led cligno-
tante signifie que la perche a selfie est éteinte. La perche à 
selfie peut être utilisé de manière traditionnelle ou comme 
support de trépied.

REMPLACEMENT DE LA PILE DE LA 
TÉLÉCOMMANDE
1. Retirer le couvercle à l’arrière de la 
télécommande en le déclipsant
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2. Retirer la pile usagée
3. Remplacer par une pile CR1632
4. Replacer le couvercle
5. Appuyer sur le bouton pour 
prendre les photos, le voyant LED 
s’allume pour indiquer que la télé-

commande est prête à être utilisée.

SÉCURITÉ ET PRÉCAUTIONS D’USAGE
1. Ce produit est destiné uniquement à un usage intérieur. 
2. Ne l’exposez pas à la poussière ni à de 
hautes conditions de chaleur. Les tempéra-
tures élevées peuvent endommager l’appareil. 
3. Cet appareil doit être utilisé dans un climat tempé-
ré, à l’abri de la lumière directe du soleil, des flammes 
nues ou de la chaleur, des appareils de chauffage, 
des cuisinières ou de tout autre appareil (y com-
pris des amplificateurs) qui génère de la chaleur. 
Ne l’installez pas à proximité de sources de chaleur. 
4. Ne l’exposez pas à l’humidité ou à tout produit liquide.  
5. Ne démontez pas le produit. 
6. N’utilisez pas le produit s’il est endommagé. 
7. Pour un nettoyage externe, utilisez un chif-
fon doux, propre et légèrement humide. 
8. L’utilisation de solvants et une utilisation inap-
propriée peut endommager le produit de fa-
çon irréversible et engendrer des risques. 
9. Cet appareil peut être utilisé par des enfants âgés de 8 
ans et plus, ainsi que par des personnes présentant des 
capacités physiques, sensorielles ou mentales réduites 
ou un manque d’expérience et de connaissances, à condi-
tion qu’ils soient surveillés ou aient reçu des instructions 
concernant l’utilisation de l’appareil en toute sécurité et 
comprennent les risques encourus. Les enfants ne doivent 
pas jouer avec l’appareil. Le nettoyage et l’entretien ne 
doivent pas être effectués par des enfants sans surveil-
lance.

DISPOSITION SUR LES APPAREILS 
ÉLECTRIQUES ET ÉLECTRONIQUES

Ce symbole présent sur votre produit ou sur son 
packaging indique que ce produit ne peut être trai-
té comme un déchet ménager. Il doit être déposé 
auprès d’un centre de tri afin d’en récupérer les 

composants électriques et électroniques. En déposant ce 
produit dans un endroit approprié, vous aidez à prévenir de 
tout risque éventuel pour l’environnement ou pour la san-
té humaine, suite à différentes fuites de sources naturelles.
Pour plus d’informations, veuillez prendre contact auprès 
de votre mairie ou de tout organisme de recyclage des 
déchets.

SERVICE CLIENTS 
Pour tout renseignement, veuillez 
prendre contact avec notre service client :  
service.clients@bigben-connected.com

DÉCLARATION DE CONFORMITÉ
Par la présente Bigben Connected SAS déclare que l’équi-
pement radioélectrique est conforme à la règlementation 
CE. Le texte complet de la déclaration UE de conformité 
est disponible à l’adresse internet suivante : https://www.
bigben-connected.com/declaration_conformity.php
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DE Danke, dass Sie sich für unser Produkt 
entschieden haben.

PRODUKTBESCHREIBUNG
1. Selfie-Stick-Halterung mit Stativ
2. Telefonhalterung
3. Abnehmbare drahtlose Fernbedienung 

TECHNISCHE DATEN
Drahtlose Verbindung
Betriebsreichweite: 10 m
Größe der Telefonhalterung: 55-85 mm (max. 6”)
Größe eingefahren: 186 mm
Größe ausgefahren: 700 mm
Gewicht: 155 g
Abnehmbare Fernbedienung mit wechselbarer 
CR1632-Batterie
Kompatibel mit iOS und Android

VERWENDUNGSZWECK 
Um die Verbindung zu aktivieren halten Sie die Fernbedie-
nungstaste gedrückt. Blau blinkendes Licht zeigt an, dass 
das Smartphone die Fernbedienung erkannt hat. Suchen 
Sie im Menü „Einstellungen“ Ihres Smartphones unter 
„Bluetooth-Geräte“ die Bezeichnung „SELFIESTICKBTB“ 
und stellen Sie die Verbindung her. Sobald die Verbindung 
steht, hört das blaue Licht auf zu blinken und leuchtet per-
manent. Sobald die Bluetooth-Verbindung hergestellt ist, 
wählen und aktivieren Sie die gewünschte Kamera (vorne 
oder hinten). Legen Sie das Gerät in die Klemme und 
vergewissern Sie sich, dass Sie es richtig befestigt haben. 
Fahren Sie den Teleskoparm auf die gewünschte Länge 
aus. Drücken Sie den Fernauslöser, um die gewählte Funk-
tion (Foto, Video) zu aktivieren. Zum Ausschalten halten 
Sie die Taste auf der Fernbedienung erneut gedrückt. Ein 
blinkendes Licht bedeutet, dass die Fernbedienung aus-
geschaltet wurde. Der Selfie-Stick kann auf herkömmliche 
Weise oder als Stativ verwendet werden.

AUSWECHSELN DER 
FERNBEDIENUNGSBATTERIE
1. Entfernen Sie die Abdeckung auf der 
Rückseite der Fernbedienung, indem Sie 
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sie aufklipsen.
2. Entfernen Sie die alte Batterie.
3. Ersetzen Sie sie durch eine 
CR1632-Batterie und setzen Sie 
diese in der gleichen Ausrichtung wie 
die alte Batterie ein.

4. Schließen Sie die Abdeckung.
5. Drücken Sie die Taste zum Aufnehmen von Bildern. Die 
LED leuchtet auf, um anzuzeigen, dass die Fernbedienung 
einsatzbereit ist.

SICHERHEITS- UND 
VORSICHTSMASSNAHMEN
1. Dieses Produkt ist nur für den Innenbereich geeignet.
2. Setzen Sie es nicht Staub oder extremer Hitze aus. Hohe 
Temperaturen können das Gerät beschädigen.
3. Dieses Gerät muss in einem gemäßigten Klima, fern von 
direkter Sonneneinstrahlung, offenen Flammen, Hitze, 
Heizgeräten, Öfen oder anderen Geräten, die Wärme 
erzeugen (einschließlich Verstärkern), verwendet werden. 
Stellen Sie es nicht in der Nähe von Wärmequellen auf.
4. Setzen Sie es keiner Feuchtigkeit oder Flüssigkeit aus. 
5. Demontieren Sie das Produkt nicht.
6. Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn es beschädigt ist.
7. Verwenden Sie zur Reinigung der Außenseite ein sau-
beres, weiches und leicht feuchtes Tuch.
8. Die Verwendung von Lösungsmitteln und unsach-
gemäßer Gebrauch können das Produkt dauerhaft 
beschädigen und bergen Risiken.
9. Dieses Gerät kann von Kindern ab 8 Jahren und älter 
sowie von Personen mit verringerten physischen, sen-
sorischen oder mentalen Fähigkeiten oder Mangel an 
Erfahrung und Wissen über das Gerät benutzt werden, so-
lange sie beaufsichtigt werden oder eine Anleitung zum si-
cheren Gebrauch des Geräts erhalten haben und die damit 
verbundenen Gefahren verstehen. Kinder dürfen nicht mit 
dem Gerät spielen. Die Reinigung und Wartung darf nicht 
von Kindern ohne Aufsicht durchgeführt werden.

BESTIMMUNG FÜR ELEKTRISCHE UND 
ELEKTRONISCHE GERÄTE

Diese Zeichen auf Ihrem Gerät oder dessen Ver-
packung bedeutet, dass es nicht wie Hausmüll  be-
handelt werden darf. Es muss bei den vorgeschrie-
benen Stellen entsorgt werden. Wenn Sie dieses 

Produkt an den vorgeschriebenen Stellen entsorgen, 
tragen Sie zum Umweltschutz und zur Sicherheit der Ge-
sundheit bei. Recycling von Materialien trägt zur Erhaltung 
von natürlichen Ressourcen bei.
Für weitere Auskünfte wenden Sie sich bitte an die ents-
prechenden, lokalen Stellen Abfallwirtschafts (Recy-
cling-Unternehmen).

KUNDENDIENST
Für weitere Informationen kontaktieren Sie bitte unseren 
Kundendienst: 
service.clients@bigben-connected.com

KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG
Hiermit erklärt Bigben Connected SAS, dass der Funkan-
lagentyp mit den EG-Vorschriften entspricht. Den volls-
tändigen Text der EU-Konformitätserklärung finden Sie 
unter der folgenden Internetadresse: https://www.big-
ben-connected.com/declaration_conformity.php
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NL Bedankt dat je ons product hebt 
gekozen.

PRODUCTBESCHRIJVING 
1. Selfiestickhouder met statief.
2. Telefoonhouder
3. Verwijderbare draadloze afstandsbediening 

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES
Draadloze verbinding
Gebruiksafstand: 10 m 
Afmetingen telefoonhouder: 55-85 mm (max. 6”) 
Afmetingen ingevouwen: 186 mm 
Afmetingen uitgevouwen: 700 mm 
Gewicht: 155 g 
Verwijderbare afstandsbediening met verwisselbare 
CR1632-batterij
Geschikt voor iOS en Android 

BEOOGD GEBRUIK  
Om verbinding te maken, hou je de knop van de afstands-
bediening enige tijd ingedrukt. Een knipperend blauw 
lampje geeft aan dat de afstandsbediening de smart-
phone heeft gevonden. Ga via het instellingenmenu van 
je smartphone naar de lijst met Bluetooth-apparaten, zoek 
het woord ‘SELFIESTICKBTB’ en maak verbinding. Zodra 
de verbinding tot stand is gebracht, houdt het blauwe 
lampje op met knipperen en brandt het continu. Als je de 
Bluetooth-verbinding hebt gemaakt, kies en activeer je de 
gewenste camera (voor of achter). Plaats het apparaat in 
de klem en controleer of het goed vast zit. Schuif de te-
lescooparm uit tot de gewenste lengte. Druk op de knop 
van de afstandsbediening om de geselecteerde functie te 
starten (foto, video). Om uit te schakelen, hou je de knop 
van de afstandsbediening weer enige tijd ingedrukt. Een 
knipperend lampje betekent dat de afstandsbediening is 
uitgeschakeld. De selfiestick kan op de traditionele manier 
worden gebruikt, of als een statief. 

DE BATTERIJ VAN DE AFSTANDSBEDIENING 
VERVANGEN
1. Verwijder het deksel op de achterkant 
van de afstandsbediening door het los te 
klikken
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2. Verwijder de oude batterij
3. Vervang de batterij met een 
CR1632-batterij en plaats deze in de-
zelfde positie als de oude
4. Sluit het deksel

5. Druk op de knop om foto’s te maken, het ledlampje licht 
op om aan te geven dat de afstandsbediening klaar is voor 
gebruik.

VEILIGHEID EN
VOORZORGSMAATREGELEN
1. Dit product is uitsluitend bestemd voor gebruik 
binnenshuis.
2. Stel het niet bloot aan vocht of extreme hitte. Hoge tem-
peraturen kunnen het apparaat beschadigen.
3. Dit apparaat dient te worden gebruikt in een gematigd 
klimaat, buiten bereik van direct zonlicht, open vuur, hitte, 
verwarmingsapparaten, fornuizen of enige andere appara-
tuur die hitte afgeeft (waaronder versterkers). Niet installe-
ren in de buurt van hittebronnen.
4. Stel het niet bloot aan vocht of enige vloeistof. 
5. Haal dit product niet uit elkaar.
6. Gebruik het product niet als het beschadigd is.
7. Gebruik een zachte, schone en licht vochtige doek om 
de buitenkant te reinigen.
8. Gebruik van oplosmiddelen kan het product onherstel-
baar beschadigen en levert risico’s op.
9. Dit apparaat kan worden gebruikt door kinderen vanaf 
8 jaar en personen met lichamelijke, zintuiglijke of vers-
tandelijke beperkingen of weinig ervaring en kennis als zij 
onder toezicht staan of instructies hebben gekregen voor 
het veilig gebruik van het apparaat en de risico’s van het 
gebruik begrijpen. Kinderen mogen niet met dit apparaat 
spelen. Reiniging en onderhoud mogen niet worden uitge-
voerd door kinderen, tenzij onder toezicht.

VOORSCHRIFTEN VOOR ELEKTRISCHE 
EN ELEKTRONISCHE APPARATEN

Dit symbool weergegeven op uw product of verpak-
king betekent dat het product niet bij het gewoon 
huishoudelijk afval gegooid mag worden. Het pro-
duct moet naar een sorteercentrum gebracht wor-

den waar de elektrische en elektronische componenten 
gerecupereerd worden. Door dit te respecteren, worden 
eventuele risico’s voor met milieu of voor uw eigen ge-
zondheid en die van de personen in uw omgeving, te wi-
jten aan een lekkend product, voorkomen. De recyclage 
van de materialen helpt de natuurlijke hulpbronnen in 
stand te houden.
Voor meer informatie kunt u terecht bij de gemeente of elk 
organisme voor afvalrecyclage.

KLANTENONDERSTEUNING 
Neem voor meer informatie contact op met onze klanten-
service:  service.clients@bigben-connected.com

VERKLARING VAN OVEREENSTEMMING
Hierbij verklaart Bigben Connected SAS dat de radioap-
paratuur voldoet aan de EG-voorschriften. De volledige 
tekst van de EU-verklaring is te vinden op de volgende 
webpagina:
https://www.bigben-connected.com/declaration_confor-
mity.php
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ES Gracias por elegir nuestro producto.

DESCRIPCIÓN DEL PRODUCTO 
1. Paloselfi con trípode.
2. Soporte para teléfono.
3. Control remoto extraíble. 

ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS
Conexión inalámbrica
Distancia operativa: 10 m 
Tamaño del soporte para teléfono: 55-85 mm (máx. 6 pul-
gadas) 
Tamaño cerrado: 186 mm 
Tamaño extendido: 700 mm 
Peso: 155 g 
Control remoto extraíble con 
batería CR1632 intercambiable
Compatible con iOS y Android 

USO PREVISTO 
Para iniciar la conexión, mantenga pulsado el botón del 
control remoto. Una luz azul parpadeante indica que el 
control remoto es visible para el teléfono. Busque el dis-
positivo «SELFIESTICKBTB» en «Dispositivos Bluetooth» 
en el menú «Ajustes» de su smartphone y conéctelos. Una 
vez que se haya establecido la conexión, la luz azul dejará 
de parpadear y se volverá de un azul fijo. Cuando haya es-
tablecido la conexión Bluetooth, elija y active la cámara 
necesaria (delantera o trasera). El dispositivo debe colo-
carse en la pinza y hay que asegurarse de que esté fijado 
correctamente. Abra el brazo extensible hasta la longitud 
deseada. Presione el botón de disparo del control remoto 
para ejecutar la función seleccionada (foto, vídeo). Para 
apagarlo, mantenga pulsado de nuevo el botón del control 
remoto. Una luz parpadeante indica que el control remoto 
se ha apagado. El paloselfi se puede usar de manera tradi-
cional o como un trípode de soporte.

SUSTITUCIÓN DE LA PILA DEL MANDO 
A DISTANCIA
1. Abre y retira la tapa de la parte trasera del 
mando a distancia.
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2. Quita la pila gastada.
3. Sustitúyela por una pila CR1632, 
que debes colocar en la misma posi-
ción que la antigua.
4. Cierra la tapa.
5. Pulsa el botón para hacer fotos. La 

luz LED se encenderá para indicar que el mando a distancia 
está listo para su uso.

SEGURIDAD Y PRECAUCIONES
1. Este producto solo es apto para uso en interiores.
2. No exponer al polvo ni al calor extremo. Las altas tempe-
raturas pueden dañar el dispositivo.
3. Este dispositivo debe utilizarse en un clima templa-
do, lejos de la luz solar directa, llamas, calor, aparatos de 
calefacción, estufas o cualquier otro aparato que genere 
calor (incluyendo amplificadores). No lo instales cerca de 
fuentes de calor.
4. No exponer a la humedad ni a ningún líquido.
5. No desmontar el producto.
6. No uses el producto si está dañado.
7. Para limpiar el exterior, usa un paño limpio, suave y lige-
ramente húmedo.
8. Los disolventes y el uso inadecuado pueden dañar el 
producto de forma permanente y conllevan riesgos.
9. Este dispositivo puede ser utilizado por niños de 8 años 
de edad en adelante, y también por personas que tengan 
reducidas sus capacidades físicas, sensoriales o mentales, 
o que carezcan de la experiencia o conocimiento sobre 
el dispositivo, siempre que reciban supervisión o instruc-
ciones sobre el uso seguro del dispositivo y comprendan 
los riesgos asociados. Los niños no deben jugar con el 
dispositivo. La limpieza y el mantenimiento no deben ser 
realizados por niños sin supervisión.

DISPOSICIONES ACERCA DE 
LOS APARATOS ELÉCTRICOS Y 
ELECTRÓNICOS

Este símbolo representado sobre el producto, o 
sobre su embalaje indica que este producto no  
puede ser tratado como un residuo doméstico. 
Debe ser depositado en un centro de clasificación 

de  residuos con el fin de recuperar los componentes elé-
ctricos y electrónicos. Depositando este  producto en un 
lugar apropiado, ayudamos a prevenir cualquier posible 
riesgo para el medio ambiente o para la salud humana, 
debido a las distintas fugas posibles de este producto. El 
reciclaje de materiales ayuda a la conservación de los re-
cursos naturales. 
Para más información, póngase en contacto con el ayun-
tamiento de su localidad o con cualquier organismo de 
reciclaje de residuos.

ATENCIÓN AL CLIENTE
Para más información, ponte en contacto con nuestro ser-
vicio de atención al cliente: 
service.clients@bigben-connected.com

DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD
Por la presente, Bigben Connected SAS declara que el 
equipo de radio cumple la normativa CE. El texto completo 
de la declaración de conformidad para la UE está dispo-
nible en la siguiente dirección de internet:https://www.
bigben-connected.com/declaration_conformity.php
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IT Grazie per aver scelto il nostro prodotto.

DESCRIZIONE DEL PRODOTTO 
1. Treppiede del selfie stick
2. Sostegno per telefono
3. Telecomando wireless rimovibile 

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE
Connessione wireless
Distanza operativa: 10 m 
Lunghezza del sostegno per telefono: 55-85 mm (max. 6») 
Lunghezza del selfie stick chiuso: 186 mm 
Lunghezza del selfie stick esteso: 700 mm 
Peso: 155 g 
Telecomando rimovibile con batteria CR1632  sostituibile
Compatibile con iOS e Android 

UTILIZZO PREVISTO  
Per avviare la connessione, tenere premuto il pulsante del 
telecomando. Una luce blu lampeggiante indica che il tele-
comando è individuabile dallo smartphone. Nella sezione 
dello smartphone dedicata ai dispositivi Bluetooth, acces-
sibile dalle impostazioni, cercare il dispositivo denominato 
«SELFIESTICKBTB» e avviare la connessione. Una volta sta-
bilita la connessione, la luce blu smetterà di lampeggiare 
e resterà fissa. A questo punto, scegliere e attivare la fo-
tocamera desiderata (anteriore o posteriore). Posizionare il 
telefono nel sostegno e assicurarsi che sia fissato corretta-
mente. Estendere il braccio telescopico fino alla lunghezza 
desiderata. Premere l’apposito pulsante sul telecomando 
per attivare la funzionalità selezionata (foto o video). Per 
spegnere il dispositivo, tenere premuto nuovamente il 
pulsante del telecomando. Una luce lampeggiante indica 
che il telecomando è stato spento. Il selfie stick può essere 
utilizzato nella maniera tradizionale o come treppiede. 

SOSTITUZIONE DELLA BATTERIA DEL 
TELECOMANDO
1. Sganciare e rimuovere il coperchio 
sul retro del telecomando



15

2. Rimuovere la vecchia batteria
3. Sostituirla con una batteria 
CR1632, collocandola nella stessa po-
sizione della vecchia batteria
4. Riposizionare il coperchio
5. Premere il pulsante per scattare 

foto. Il LED si accenderà per indicare che il telecomando 
è pronto all’uso.

SICUREZZA E PREVENZIONE
1. Questo prodotto è destinato esclusivamente all’uso in 
ambienti chiusi.
2. Non esporre il prodotto alla polvere o a temperature par-
ticolarmente elevate, in quanto potrebbero danneggiarlo.
3. Questo dispositivo va utilizzato in climi temperati, lon-
tano dalla luce diretta del sole e da apparecchiature per il 
riscaldamento, formi o altri dispositivi che generano calore 
(inclusi amplificatori). Non installare il prodotto vicino a 
fonti di calore.
4. Non tenerlo esposto all’umidità o ai liquidi. 
5. Non smontare il prodotto.
6. Non usare il prodotto se danneggiato.
7. Per pulire l’esterno, usare un panno pulito e legger-
mente inumidito.
8. L’applicazione di solventi e l’uso improprio comportano 
rischi e possono danneggiare permanentemente il pro-
dotto.
9. Questo prodotto può essere utilizzato da bambini di 
almeno 8 anni, da persone con abilità fisiche, cognitive o 
sensoriali ridotte, oppure prive di esperienza o conoscenza 
del prodotto, purché vengano sorvegliati o abbiano ricevu-
to istruzioni sull’utilizzo sicuro del prodotto e ne abbiano 
compreso i potenziali rischi. Assicurarsi che i bambini non 
giochino con il prodotto. La pulizia e la manutenzione del 
prodotto non devono essere effettuate da bambini senza 
supervisione.

DISPOSIZIONE SUGLI APPARECCHI 
ELETTRICI ED ELETTRONICI

Questo simbolo presente sul prodotto o sul suo 
imballaggio indica che il prodotto non può essere 
eliminato come un rifiuto domestico.  Esso deve es-
sere depositato presso un centro di raccolta al fine 

di recuperarne i componenti elettrici ed elettronici.  Depo-
sitando questo prodotto in un luogo appropriato si aiuta a 
prevenire qualsiasi rischio eventuale per l’ambiente o per 
la salute  dell’uomo derivante da perdite varie da questo 
prodotto. Il riciclaggio dei materiali aiuta a conservare le 
risorse naturali.
Per maggiori informazioni, è possibile rivolgersi alla propria 
amministrazione comunale o a qualsiasi organismo per il 
riciclaggio dei rifiuti.

SERVIZIO DI ASSISTENZA 
Per maggiori informazioni, contattare il nostro servizio di 
assistenza: service.clients@bigben-connected.com

DICHIARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ
Con la presente, Bigben Connected SAS dichiara che l’ap-
parecchiatura radio è conforme alle normative CE. . Il testo 
completo della dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponi-
bile al seguente sito Web:  https://www.bigben-connec-
ted.com/declaration_conformity.php
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PT Obrigado por escolher o nosso 
produto.

DESCRIÇÃO DO PRODUTO
1. Selfie stick com tripé
2. Suporte para telemóvel
3. Controlo remoto removível sem fios 

ESPECIFICAÇÕES TÉCNICAS
Ligação sem fios
Distância de funcionamento: 10 m 
Dimensões do suporte para telemóvel: 55-85 mm (máx. 6”) 
Dimensões (fechado): 186 mm 
Dimensões (aberto): 700 mm 
Peso: 155 g 
Controlo remoto removível com bateria CR1632 substi-
tuível
Compatível com iOS e Android

USO PRETENDIDO
Para iniciar a ligação, mantenha premido o botão do 
controlo remoto. A luz azul intermitente indica a visibili-
dade do controlo em relação ao smartphone. Encontre a 
palavra “SELFIESTICKBTB” nos “Dispositivos Bluetooth” no 
menu de “Definições” do seu smartphone e estabeleça a 
ligação. Quando a ligação for estabelecida, a luz azul inter-
mitente manter-se-á ligada. De seguida, escolha e ative a 
câmara desejada (frontal ou traseira). O dispositivo deverá 
ser colocado no suporte, certifique-se de que se encontra 
bem fixo. Prolongue o braço extensível até ao comprimen-
to desejado. Prima o botão no controlo remoto de acor-
do com a funcionalidade desejada (foto ou vídeo). Para 
desligar, mantenha premido o botão no controlo remoto 
novamente. Uma luz intermitente indica que o controlo 
remoto foi desativado. O selfie stick poderá ser usado de 
forma tradicional ou com o suporte de tripé. 

SUBSTITUIÇÃO DE PILHA DE 
CONTROLO REMOTO
1. Remova a tampa da parte de trás do 
controlo remoto
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2. Remova a pilha
3. Substitua por uma pilha CR1632 
e coloque-a na mesma posição da 
pilha anterior
4. Coloque a tampa e feche
5. Prima o botão para tirar fotos. O 

LED vai acender para indicar que o controlo remoto está 
pronto para ser utilizado.

SEGURANÇA E PRECAUÇÕES
1. Este aparelho é indicado apenas para uso interior.
2. Não exponha o aparelho a poeira ou calor extremo. As 
temperaturas elevadas podem danificar o aparelho.
3. Este aparelho deve ser usado num clima ameno e afas-
tado da luz do sol direta, chamas expostas, aquecedores, 
fogões ou outros equipamentos que gerem calor (incluin-
do amplificadores). Não instale o aparelho junto a fontes 
de calor.
4. Não exponha o aparelho a humidade ou líquidos de qual-
quer espécie. 
5. Não desmonte o aparelho.
6. Não use o aparelho caso este se encontre danificado.
7. Para limpar o exterior do aparelho, utilize um pano limpo, 
suave e ligeiramente húmido.
8. O uso de detergentes e o uso inadequado poderão da-
nificar o aparelho de forma permanente e representam 
riscos.
9. Este aparelho pode ser usado por crianças com 8 ou 
mais anos e também por pessoas com capacidades físicas, 
sensoriais ou mentais reduzidas, ou por pessoas que não 
tenham experiência ou conhecimento do aparelho, des-
de que sejam supervisionadas ou tenham sido instruídas 
sobre como utilizar o aparelho de forma segura e perce-
bam os riscos associados. As crianças não devem brincar 
com este aparelho. A limpeza e a manutenção do aparelho 
não deverão ser efetuadas por crianças sem supervisão.

DISPOSIÇÃO NOS APARELHOS 
ELÉCTRICOS E ELECTRÓNICOS 

Este símbolo presente no seu produto ou no seu 
packaging indica se este produto não pode ser 
tratado como um resíduo doméstico. Deve ser 
entregue a um centro de triagem de forma a  recu-

perar os componentes eléctricos e electrónicos. Ao entre-
gar este produto num lugar apropriado, ajuda a prevenir 
qualquer eventual risco para o ambiente ou para a saúde 
humana, que pode resultar de diferentes fugas deste pro-
duto. A reciclagem dos materiais ajuda à conservação dos 
recursos naturais.
Para mais informações, é favor entrar em contacto com a 
câmara da sua localidade ou com qualquer organismo de 
reciclagem dos resíduos.

APOIO AO CLIENTE 
Para mais informações, contacte o nosso apoio ao cliente: 
service.clients@bigben-connected.com

DECLARAÇÃO DE CONFORMIDADE
A Bigben Connected SAS vem por este meio declarar que 
o equipamento de rádio cumpre os regulamentos da CE. 
O texto completo da declaração de conformidade da UE 
encontra-se disponível no seguinte endereço de internet: 
https://www.bigben-connected.com/declaration_confor-
mity.php
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PL Dziękujemy za wybór naszego produktu.

OPIS PRODUKTU 
1. Kijek do selfie z funkcją statywu
2. Uchwyt na telefon
3. Odłączany bezprzewodowy pilot zdalnego sterowania 

SPECYFIKACJA TECHNICZNA
Połączenie bezprzewodowe
Zasięg działania: 10 m 
Rozmiar uchwytu na telefon: 55–85 mm (maks. 6”) 
Rozmiar w złożeniu: 186 mm 
Rozmiar w rozłożeniu: 700 mm 
Masa: 155 g 
Odłączany pilot zdalnego sterowania z wymienną baterią 
CR1632
Kompatybilny z systemem iOS i Android 

ZAMIERZONE ZASTOSOWANIE 
Aby nawiązać połączenie, naciśnij i przytrzymaj przycisk 
zdalnego sterowania. Migająca niebieska lampka wska-
zuje na wykrywanie pilota przez smartfon. Za pośrednic-
twem menu „Ustawień” swojego smartfona odszukaj 
słowo „SELFIESTICKBTB” w „urządzeniach Bluetooth” i 
aktywuj połączenie. Po nawiązaniu połączenia niebieskie 
światło przestanie migać i lampka będzie stale palić się 
na niebiesko. Po uruchomieniu połączenia Bluetooth wy-
bierz i aktywuj wymaganą kamerę (z przodu albo z tyłu). 
Urządzenie należy umieścić w zacisku i upewnić się, że jest 
odpowiednio zamocowane. Wysuń ramię teleskopowe na 
odpowiednią długość. Aby wybrać określony tryb (zdjęcie, 
film), naciśnij przycisk pilota. Aby wyłączyć urządzenie, 
naciśnij i przytrzymaj ponownie przycisk pilota. Migające 
światło oznacza, że pilot został wyłączony. Kijek do selfie 
może być używany w tradycyjny sposób albo jako statyw.

WYMIANA BATERII W PILOCIE 
ZDALNEGO STEROWANIA
1. Zdejmij pokrywę z tyłu pilota, wy-
suwając ją z mocowania.
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2. Wyjmij zużytą baterię.
3. Umieść nową baterię CR1632 w tej 
samej pozycji, w której znajdowała się 
stara bateria.
4. Zamknij pokrywę.
5. Aby robić zdjęcia, naciśnij przycisk; 

lampka LED sygnalizuje gotowość pilota zdalnego ste-
rowania do użytkowania.

BEZPIECZEŃSTWO I ŚRODKI
OSTROŻNOŚCI
1. Produkt jest przeznaczony do użytku wyłącznie w 
przestrzeni zamkniętej.
2. Nie narażaj urządzenia na działanie pyłu i ekstremalnego 
ciepła. Wysoka temperatura może uszkodzić urządzenie.
3. Z urządzenia należy korzystać w klimacie umiarko-
wanym, z dala od bezpośrednich promieni słonecznych, 
płomieni, urządzeń grzewczych, piekarników oraz inny-
ch urządzeń generujących ciepło (ze wzmacniaczami 
włącznie). Nie należy instalować w pobliżu źródeł ciepła.
4. Nie narażaj urządzenia na wilgoć ani na działanie jakie-
gokolwiek płynu. 
5. Nie rozkładaj produktu na części.
6. Nie używaj produktu, jeżeli jest uszkodzony.
7. Do czyszczenia powierzchni zewnętrznej należy używać 
delikatnej, czystej i delikatnie zwilżonej szmatki.
8. Zastosowanie rozpuszczalnika może nieodwracalnie 
uszkodzić produkt i wiąże się z ryzykiem.
9. Urządzenie może być używane przez dzieci od 8. roku 
życia, osoby mające obniżone zdolności fizyczne, senso-
ryczne i umysłowe, a także przez osoby, którym brakuje 
odpowiedniej wiedzy i znajomości urządzenia, chyba że 
pozostają pod nadzorem albo wcześniej otrzymały ins-
trukcje w zakresie bezpiecznej obsługi urządzenia i znają 
związane z nim zagrożenia. Dzieci nie powinny bawić się 
urządzeniem, a także nie mogą wykonywać czynności 
czyszczenia i konserwacji bez nadzoru osoby dorosłej.

USUWANIE STARYCH URZĄDZEŃ 
ELEKTRYCZNYCH I ELEKTRONICZNYCH 

Ten symbol na produkcie lub na jego opakowaniu 
wskazuje, że produktu nie można usuwać razem 
z odpadami z gospodarstwa domowego. Należy 
przekazać go do wyznaczonego punktu odbioru 

elektrośmieci w celu recyklingu.
Pozbywając się urządzenia we właściwy sposób, poma-
gasz zapobiegać jego potencjalnemu negatywnemu 
wpływowi na środowisko naturalne oraz ludzkie zdrowie, 
które w przeciwnym razie mogłyby ucierpieć na skutek 
nieprawidłowego obchodzenia się z produktem. Recykling 
materiałów pomaga w zachowaniu zasobów naturalnych. 
Więcej informacji można uzyskać w miejscowym urzędzie 
lub punkcie zajmującym się utylizacją odpadów.

OBSŁUGA KLIENTA 
Aby dowiedzieć się więcej, skontaktuj się z naszą obsługą 
klienta: service.clients@bigben-connected.com

DEKLARACJA ZGODNOŚCI
Niniejszym Bigben Connected SAS deklaruje, że produkt, 
czyli urządzenie radiowe pozostaje w zgodność z przepisa-
mi WE. Pełny tekst deklaracji zgodności UE jest dostępny 
pod poniższym adresem internetowym: https://www.big-
ben-connected.com/declaration_conformity.php
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RO Vă mulțumim că ați ales produsul nostru.

DESCRIEREA PRODUSULUI 
1. Suport de stick selfie cu trepied
2. Suport pentru telefon
3. Telecomandă wireless detașabilă 

SPECIFICA II TEHNICE
Conectare wireless
Distanța de funcționare: 10 m 
Dimensiune suport pentru telefon: 55-85 mm (max. 6”) 
Dimensiunea în stare închisă: 186 mm 
Dimensiunea în stare extinsă: 700 mm 
Greutatea: 155 g 
Telecomandă detașabilă cu baterie 
CR1632 interschimbabilă
Compatibilă cu iOS și Android 

UTILIZAREA PREVĂZUTĂ 
Pentru a începe conexiunea - apăsați și mențineți apăsat 
butonul telecomenzii. Lumina albastră intermitentă in-
dică vizibilitatea telecomenzii către smartphone. Găsiți 
cuvântul „SELFIESTICKBTB” în „dispozitive Bluetooth” prin 
intermediul meniului „setări” al smartphone-ului și conec-
tați-le. Odată ce conexiunea a fost stabilită, lumina albastră 
nu va mai clipi și va deveni albastră. După ce a fost stabilită 
conexiunea prin Bluetooth, alegeți și activați camera dorită 
(din față sau spate). Plasați dispozitivul în clemă și asigu-
rați-vă că a fost fixat bine. Extindeți brațul telescopului la 
lungimea țintei. Apăsați butonul de eliberare de la distanță 
pentru a porni caracteristica selectată (foto, video). Pentru 
a o opri, apăsați și mențineți din nou butonul de pe teleco-
mandă. O lumină intermitentă înseamnă că telecomanda a 
fost oprită. Selfie stick-ul poate fi utilizat în mod tradițional 
sau ca suport trepied. 

ÎNLOCUIREA BATERIEI TELECOMENZII
1. Desprindeți capacul din partea din spate 
a bateriei și îndepărtați-l
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2. Scoateți bateria veche
3. nlocuiți-o cu o baterie CR1632, care 
trebuie plasată în aceeași poziție ca 
cea veche
4. Închideți capacul
5. Apăsați butonul pentru a face foto-

grafii; indicatorul LED se va aprinde, semnalizând că tele-
comanda este pregătită de utilizare.

SIGURANȚĂ ȘI PRECAUȚII
1. Acest produs este destinat exclusiv utilizării în interior.
2. Nu-l expuneți la praf sau căldură extremă. Temperaturile 
ridicate pot deteriora dispozitivul.
3. Acest dispozitiv trebuie utilizat într-un climat temperat, 
ferit de lumina directă a soarelui, flăcări deschise, căldură, 
aparate de încălzit, sobe sau orice alt echipament care 
generează căldură (inclusiv amplificatoare). Nu-l instalați 
lângă surse de căldură.
4. Nu-l expuneți la umezeală sau lichide. 
5. Nu dezasamblați produsul.
6. Nu utilizați produsul dacă este deteriorat.
7. Pentru a curăța exteriorul, utilizați o cârpă moale și cu-
rată.
8. Utilizarea solvenților și utilizarea necorespunzătoare pot 
deteriora permanent produsul și pot avea riscuri.
9. Acest dispozitiv poate fi utilizat de copii cu vârsta de 
peste 8 ani, precum și de persoane cu abilități fizice, sen-
zoriale sau mentale reduse sau care nu au experiență sau 
cunoștințe despre dispozitiv, atâta timp cât sunt suprave-
gheați sau au primit instrucțiuni despre modul în care să 
utilizeze dispozitivul în siguranță și înțeleg riscurile impli-
cate. Copiii nu trebuie să se joace cu dispozitivul. Curățarea 
și întreținerea nu trebuie efectuate de copii fără suprave-
ghere.

ELIMINAREA ECHIPAMENTELOR 
ELECTRICE ȘI ELECTRONICE VECHI 

Acest simbol de pe produs sau de pe ambalajul acestuia 
indică faptul că acest produs nu trebuie tratat ca deșeuri 
menajere. În schimb, ar trebui dus la un punct de colec-
tare aplicabil pentru reciclarea echipamentelor electrice și 
electronice. 
Asigurându-vă că acest echipament este eliminat corect, 
veți ajuta la prevenirea posibilelor consecințe negative 
asupra mediului și sănătății umane, care ar putea fi cauzate 
de manipularea necorespunzătoare a deșeurilor acestui 

produs. Reciclarea materialelor va contribui la conservarea 
resurselor naturale. 
Pentru mai multe informații, vă rugăm să contactați consi-
liul local sau serviciul de eliminare a deșeurilor.

SERVICIUL CLIENȚI 
Pentru mai multe informații, vă rugăm să contactați servi-
ciul nostru pentru clienți: 
service.clients@bigben-connected.com

DECLARAȚIE DE CONFORMITATE
Prin prezenta, Bigben Connected SAS declară că tipul de 
echipament radio este în conformitate cu reglementările 
CE. Textul integral al declarației de conformitate UE este 
disponibil la următoarea adresă de internet: https://www.
bigben-connected.com/declaration_conformity.php
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RU Спасибо, что выбрали наш продукт.

ОПИСАНИЕ ПРОДУКТА 

1. Трипод-штатив для селфи 
2. Держатель для телефона 
3. Пульт дистанционного управления 

ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЕ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ

Беспроводное управление 
Радиус действия: 10 м  
Размер держателя для телефона: 55-85 мм (макс. 6”)  
В сложенном виде: 186 мм  
В разложенном виде: 700 мм  
Вес: 155 г  
Пульт удаленного управления со съемной  CR1632 
батареей 
Cовместимый с iOS и Android 

ИНСТРУКЦИЯ ПО ПРИМЕНЕНИЮ 

Для включения нажмите и удерживайте кнопку 
на пульте управления. Мигающий голубой цвет 
показывает, что устройство находится в зоне 
видимости телефона. Найдите SELFIESTICKBTB в 
списке устройств Bluetooth через меню настроек 
вашего телефона и подключитесь к нему. Как только 
соединение будет установлено, лампочка перестанет 
мигать и будет гореть голубым непрерывно. 
Как только устройство будет подключено по 
Bluetooth к телефону, включите камеру телефона 
(фронтальную или заднюю). Затем поместите 
телефон в держатель и надежно закрепите. 
Выдвиньте штатив на необходимую длину. Нажмите 
на кнопку, чтобы сделать фото или начать запись 
видео. Чтобы отключить устройство, также нажмите 
и удерживайте кнопку на пульте. Мигающий свет 
указывает на то, что устройство было отключено от 
телефона. Устройство можно использовать как для 
съемок селфи, так и в качестве штатива.  

ЗАМЕНА БАТАРЕИ В ПУЛЬТЕ ДИСТАНЦИОННОГО 
УПРАВЛЕНИЯ

1. Снимите крышку на задней 
панели пульта, отсоединив ее. 
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2. Извлеките старую батарею. 
3. Вставьте батарею CR1632 
и поместите ее в то же 
положение, что и старую. 
4. Закройте крышку. 

5. Нажмите кнопку, чтобы сделать снимок. Загорится 
светодиод, показывая, что пульт дистанционного 
управления готов к использованию.

Меры безопасности

1. Только для домашнего использования. 
2. Не подвергайте его воздействию пыли или 
высокой температуре. Высокие температуры 
могут повредить ваше устройство. 
3. Это устройство необходимо использовать в 
умеренном климате, вдали от прямых солнечных 
лучей, открытого огня, тепла, нагревательных 
приборов, печей или любого другого оборудования, 
выделяющего тепло (включая усилители). Не 
устанавливайте его рядом с источниками тепла. 
4. Не подвергайте его воздействию 
влаги или какой-либо жидкости.  
5. Не разбирайте устройство. 
6. Не используйте продукт, если он поврежден. 
7. Для чистки поверхности используйте 
только мягкую, чистую и сухую ткань. 
8. Использование растворителей и неправильная 
эксплуатация могут привести к необратимому 
повреждению продукта и сопряжены с риском. 
9. Это устройство могут использовать дети 
в возрасте 8 лет и старше, а также люди с 
ограниченными физическими, сенсорными или 
умственными способностями, а также те, у кого 
нет опыта или знаний об устройстве, при условии, 
что они находятся под присмотром или получили 
инструкции по использованию устройства и 
осознают связанные с этим риски. Дети не должны 
играть с устройством. Дети не должны производить 
чистку и обслуживание без присмотра.

УТИЛИЗАЦИЯ СТАРОГО ЭЛЕКТРИЧЕСКОГО И 
ЭЛЕКТРОННОГО ОБОРУДОВАНИЯ 

Этот символ, изображенный на продукте 
или на упаковке, указывает на то, что 

данный продукт нельзя утилизировать вместе 
с бытовыми отходами. Его следует отнести 
в надлежащий пункт сбора электрического и 
электронного оборудования для переработки.  
Правильная утилизация отслужившего 
оборудования поможет предотвратить возможные 
негативные последствия для окружающей 
среды и здоровья человека. Раздельный сбор 
и вторичная переработка позволяют сберечь 
природные ресурсы и сохранить окружающую среду.  
Для более детальной информации обратитесь в 

местную службу или центр утилизации.

СЛУЖБА ПОДДЕРЖКИ  

Для получения дополнительной информации, 
свяжитесь с нашей службой поддержки:  
service.clients@bigben-connected.com

Декларация соответствия

Настоящим Bigben Connected SAS заявляет, что 
радиооборудования cоответствует нормам ЕС. 
Полный текст декларации соответствия ЕС можно 
найти по следующему адресу в Интернете: https://
www.bigben-connected.com/declaration_conformity.
php
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